

2025 Tribal Leadership Conference Artisan Commitment Form June 24-26, 2025

Contact Person:
Artisan/Business Name:
Phone Number:
Address:
City/State/Zip Code:
Email:
Fee: \$250 + donation to be raffled at the event. Setup includes one (1) table and two chairs. This does not include registration for the Tribal Leadership Conference (sessions, breakfast, lunch, networking events).
OR
\$1,000 + donation to be raffled at the event. Setup includes one (1) table and two chairs. This includes one (1) registration for the Tribal Leadership Conference (sessions, breakfast, lunch, and networking events).
Payment Method: [] Credit Card [] Check – please check one
We will send you an invoice for credit card transaction with a payment portal.
Payments must be received prior to the Tribal Leadership Conference. No later than June 20, 2025
Artisan Name 1:
Artisan Name 2:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. Check in and set up is Monday June 23, 2025, between 12pm and 4pm.
- 2. Booth Placement: The event organizer reserves the right to assign booth placements to artisans based on availability and suitability.
- 3. Product Display: Please be respectful of other artisans and exhibitors and their booth space. Artisans must keep their merchandise within the confines of their purchased booth space.
- 4. Liability: The Tribal Leadership Council and Palms Casino Resort shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or theft of artisan products or personal belongings during the event.
- 5. Media Release: I hereby grant Tribal Leadership Council, Inc (TLC) permission to photograph, videotape, or digitally record and use images and/or sound recordings of myself for advertising, marketing, fundraising, and promotional purposes. These images and recordings may be used in any public media, including internet, social media, print, or in the organization's or its partners' publications or posts. I understand and agree that I waive any rights or interest in the images or recordings as stated in this release.
- 6. Code of Conduct: We are committed to providing an inclusive and harassment-free experience for everyone, irrespective of gender, gender identity and expression, age, sexual orientation, disability, physical appearance, body size, race, ethnicity, national origin, religion (or lack thereof), or technology choices. Harassment in any form is not tolerated within the event. Any participant found violating these rules may face sanctions or expulsion from our events or venues, without a refund, at the discretion of our staff.

NOTE: The Indian Arts and Crafts Act (Act) of 1990 (P.L. 101-644) is a truth-in-advertising law that prohibits misrepresentation in the marketing of Indian art and craft products within the United States. It is illegal to offer or display for sale, or sell any art or craft product in a manner that falsely suggests it is Indian produced, an Indian product, or the product of a particular Indian or Indian tribe or Indian arts and crafts organization, resident within the United States. For a first-time violation of the Act, an individual can face civil or criminal penalties up to a \$250,000 fine or a 5-year prison term, or both. If a business violates the Act, it can face civil penalties or can be prosecuted and fined up to \$1,000,000.

Please return this form to either:

justin@triballeadershipcouncil.com

or

Tribal Leadership Council 6804 NW Faircloud Drive Lawton, OK 73505